contractors/ agency for the work of “M.O. Power supply i/c standby DG sets at NSCBI Airport 
during 2021-22. SH: Annual Comprehensive Maintenance, Operation and monitoring of 2 MWp 
Roof Top type Solar Power Plant at NSCBI Airport, Kolkata.” at an estimated cost of Rs. 
99,66,448/- (Excluding GST) (Rupees Ninety Nine Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Forty 

Eight only) with period of completion 36 (Thirty Six) Months.  

The tendering process is online at CPP-portal URL address http://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app or   

www.aai.aero. Prospective Tenderers may download and go through the tender document. 

Prospective Tenderers are advised to get themselves register at CPP-portal, obtain ‘Login ID’ and